ASBESTOS SURVEY
PARKSIDE INN PROPERTY
1415 WEST OLIVE AVENUE
FRESNO, CALIFORNIA
Project No. 014-20124
September 1, 2020
Prepared for:
David Brenner

014-20124; Parkside Inn Property; 1415
West Olive Avenue
Other
Materials
AsbestosLab Sample
Number
Layer Type Lab Gross DescriptionClient Sample
Number
7 of 12Page
Brown Paint-Like; White
Pliable; Inhomogeneous
20-08-03510-039A 39 100% Non-FibrousCaulk NAD
Brown Paint-Like;
White/Gray Granular;
Inhomogeneous
20-08-03510-039B 39 100% Non-FibrousStucco NAD
Brown Paint-Like; Gray
Granular; Inhomogeneous
20-08-03510-040 40 100% Non-FibrousNAD
Gray Aggregate; Black

20-08-03510-047 47 100% Non-FibrousNAD
Beige Textured Paint-Like;
White Powdery;
Inhomogeneous
20-08-03510-048 48 100% Non-FibrousNAD
Beige Textured Paint-Like;
White Powdery;
Inhomogeneous
20-08-03510-049 49 100% Non-FibrousNAD
Brown Vinyl;
Homogeneous
20-08-03510-050A 50 97% Non-FibrousTile 3% Chrysotile
3%Total Asbestos:
Black Tar-Like; Fibrous;
Homogeneous
20-08-03510-050B 50 40% Cellulose
60% Non-Fibrous
Other * NAD
*Felt/Mastic.
Environmental Hazards Services, L.L.C
Project/Test Address:
Client Number: Report Number:05-5650 20-08-03510
014-20124; Parkside Inn Property; 1415
West Olive Avenue
Other
Materials
AsbestosLab Sample
Number
Layer Type Lab Gross DescriptionClient Sample
Number
9 of 12Page
Red Vinyl; Homogeneous20-08-03510-051A 51 97% Non-FibrousTile 3% Chrysotile
3%Total Asbestos:
Tan/Black Adhesive;
Inhomogeneous
20-08-03510-051B 51 98% Non-FibrousMastic 2% Chrysotile
Unable to separate mastics.
2%Total Asbestos:
Beige/Black Vinyl-Like;
Homogeneous
20-08-03510-052A 52 100% Non-FibrousFlooring I NAD
Clear Adhesive;
Homogeneous
20-08-03510-052B 52 5% Cellulose
95% Non-Fibrous
Mastic I NAD
Blue/Black Vinyl-Like;
Homogeneous
20-08-03510-052C 52 100% Non-FibrousFlooring II NAD
Clear Adhesive;
Homogeneous
20-08-03510-052D 52 5% Cellulose
95% Non-Fibrous
Mastic II NAD
Brown Vinyl;
Homogeneous
20-08-03510-053A 53 98% Non-FibrousTile 2% Chrysotile
2%Total Asbestos:
Black Adhesive;
Homogeneous
20-08-03510-053B 53 96% Non-FibrousMastic 4% Chrysotile
4%Total Asbestos:
Environmental Hazards Services, L.L.C
Project/Test Address:
Client Number: Report Number:05-5650 20-08-03510
014-20124; Parkside Inn Property; 1415
West Olive Avenue
Other
Materials
AsbestosLab Sample
Number
Layer Type Lab Gross DescriptionClient Sample
Number
10 of 12Page
Brown Vinyl;
Homogeneous
20-08-03510-054A 54 98% Non-FibrousTile 2% Chrysotile
2%Total Asbestos:
Black Adhesive; Gray
Granular; Inhomogeneous
20-08-03510-054B 54 97% Non-FibrousOther * 3% Chrysotile
*
3%Total Asbestos:
Brown Paint-Like; Off-
White/Gray Granular;